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Stamps on Yoga
Maragatham Smt. K.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had issued a set of stamps on Yoga in the past in various denominations depicting yoga postures;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is considering to reissue the said stamps since these stamps are no more in circulation; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) A set of four stamps on Yogasana with denominations of Rs.2/-, Rs.5/-, Rs.6.50 and Rs.10/- depicting yoga postures of "BHUJANGASANA" "DHANURASANA", "UTRASANA and "UTTHITA TRIKONASANA" were released on 30th December, 1991.

(c) & (d) Commemorative Postage Stamps are printed in limited quantities for philatelic value and are not reissued. However, stamps on the Yoga theme can be issued again subject to fulfillment of prescribed conditions.
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